
From: chrisat@gmaitcom 
Sent: 23 July 2014 10:40 
To: Markwell, lonath 
Cc: Woes Bosco; 

s i 1 1 . 1 1 . ;  
Tony Tugnutt 

Subject: Re: St George Court 

Hi Jonathan, 

Apologies, strtv 
business occupyin 

lam only represe 
4 

Broadcast Limited, the 

I expect you wil l  receive separate objections from South Bloatssbury TRA and BCAAC, and 
hence any approval svouldnnot be under delegated powers. Representatives copied here. 

Thanks, 
Chris 

0 0  23 July 2014 1 0 : 3 ' d e n .  a t t L i k b  wrote.: 

Dear Mr Jackson, 

Further to your separate correspondence with my colleague John Sheehy this 
morning, I would be grateful if you could please reply to the question posed in my 
email below? 

I look forward to hearing from you, 



Yours sinr,ere:y. 

Jonathan Markwell 
Pnnonal Planning alter 

Teephone: 0207 97424.41 

Please consider Ow envinwenant Store w r i n g  N s  a m &  Phew nobs that the 
Inlonnedon contained In this letter represents S i  oaken  opinion and Is without 
prejudice to Wrier consideration of Ode matter by the Dawlopowd Menewernent 
Section or to the Covers  banal decision. This e a r l  lo Iniendsd solely for the 
person to whom It Is addressed. It may contain cordidendol or pthlaged Mfamatbn. 
It you receive this message but we not the Wended racirtisrd you sie expressly 
mulled Ow any copying or dissemination ol eNfrissego without 01, permission le 
otohiNtod Vat must not copy, tfreibute or take any mice In Nance s i t  Bras 
stated toho cOrararY. any opinions or commenb are pereaedteWe h a i r  a d  do 
rxx royesont the official view 01 the Council. 

S e t  21 July 2014 011:4S 
Tor twn lsr-ksaf 

Sublet RE: Si GeorgeCowl 12014/2710/P 

Dear Wr Jackson. 

Dunk you for yaw OMR Could you * O N  clarify whether thla cbieclion has been 
submitled by you on an Indhelual basis (from 34 Bloomsbury Way) or an behalf of a 

group? If hen a local r u e  plesee a i m *  "Mich l o S  Moue 



Principal Planning Or 

Telephoner 0207 974 driag 

Please consider d o  environment belore when° thle e m i t  Plasm nobs hat  the 
Infirmalion catered In tole leiter reareeente an officers opinbn and Is vilthoul 
prejudice to further considerate of thle matter by the Development Management 
Seellon or to the C a m a s  formal &Kneen. This thmaN IS Intended solely lot the 
person to whom N is addressed. may contain confidential at prhilkapid InfOrniallan. 
If you receive 1 M  message Cut are no! the Intended recipient you we Sae* 
addled thel any COWIN or dosernmafion 041St menage WithOut our penilithibn Is 
pebbled. You must nol coy .  disintruto or take any action in reliance a n t  Unless 
elated to ihe Wrathy. any Opinion* Or Comment* ate pennonl tO the writer and do 
not repreeant the Otheial view 01 the Council. 

From Ors * M a i  jaw 
S o t  19 My 2014 1P54 

Court (2014/218JM) 

Mere mkt thin is my ohfimion to the spoliation, on ihr basis of. 

I. Nthothe Woo on t h e  C a r i s t n a l i o n  area 011110 f k ) a  prommoil halmmuks and 04,011MIC 

1. fr ied on 11$001 sunlight islandi!. occupiav 

The pre, vim application fur examining to rain (lour level was thocifically approve on the 
hams of s reemned balrunnde sad a Seaton in mollop plash The mined pane roll beck on 
° i n n  COMIIIMOCIIIS. mains damage to amenity and rains to weave or alliance the 
k o f i b e n  31100 Yee. 

lion Moan information las been by the developer. In penruhr 



I. Daylight/sunlight analysis has only been maduend 34 Bloo.mbuty Way. Other 
m i n k s  on Blooasbuty Way are lady lobe worse affiaed, tince 34 Bloomsbury Way is 
closer m the south-flung swim or Bury Plow. 

2. likewise, only a limited set or views haw twat analysed. M a e  a no attains, of king 
views from within theConservation Area. They should provide analysis Mins ws end points 
on t a m  Stmet sad Busy Place, bosh nosed in die t o w n  /Mon Area mratiims providing 
inseam views sowards the British Museum. 

Finally. please nose that wad bag a b u t  berm without planning prnmsonsi. and dis bas 
been verified with phousgreplik evidence collected by a Camden planning enforciman 
officer. Tbk the km a n e t  sword of conducting work* withnta permission 

Please keep no updated on 110:1,100a and messing, related to this applimuien. 

Thuds. 

Cbm 

On 15 July 2014 16:13, Madmen, Jonathan 

Dear Mr 

Further lo our comsepondence below. 1 have today received a daylight mid sunlight 
supportitag document froln the M A W *  A views analysis has also Mon (*Calved in 
Use last week. Both are evadable lo view As the wabaiie. bull also attach Mehl here 
for toe. sence. 

You will now be unable lo Make convnents vie the vsbalte on Mk application. 
However, should you wish 10 Mita  comments on the appilcsibon. I suggest you 



n a  (heal le ablefillARROOKLOCealk Please feel Tres to copy me in On any Such 
stealer such cartnents are from you Intavklually or as part of 

group (and sped& a pedal address). Please note t i t  does 
commtmicallon does not form stattitory consultation or reconeulation. but I have 
embattled thls onto you drecay owing to previous correspondence you have sent. 
Should you have any comments on the apple:alien. I suggest they are submitted in 
the mod week (by 2 r ,  July) to be able lobe taken Into account by officers. 

Please feel free to give me a cal should you wish to discuss this further. 

Jonathan Matinee" 
kincipal Planning Officer 

Telephone: Q207 974 USX 

Please consider the environment before getting Sternal.  Please note that the 
inlornnabon ConWtned in INS letter represents an M a r s  Op:non and is wlhOut 
prejudice 10 further consideration of this matter by the Development Management 
Section Or to 'he CO0r1OTS formal deOeen. This e-mail is intended sokgy for the 
Person 10 whore It to addressed. It may contain ronlidenha or Pnvileged inforrnatOn. 
II you receive Mit Matalage but we not the intended redolent you are expressly 
/lobbed Mai any copying or dissemination of this message viehOut Our permission is 
prohibited. You most not copy. dIselbule of lake any action In rellanCe on It Unress 
elated 10 the cOnlrery. any opinions or comments are persona- to the writer and do 
not represent the official view of the Council 

(2014/2733/11) 

Clew Mr Jackson. 

Funher to the email conespondence below, please see attached a copy of a Building 
Services Acoustic SPocieCation Report. which the applicant considers to address the 
queries raised. Das report We also be considered by my colleagues in Me 



Environmental Health team, who will comment to me in due course as to the 
suitability of this element of the proposals. The report is also available to view via the 
Council's website. 

I trust that thit information ts of assistance to you. 

Yours sincerely, 

Jonathan Markwell 
Rincipal Planning Officer 

Telephone: 0207 974 2453 

Please consider the environment before printing this email. Please note that the 
information contained in this letter represents an officer's opinion and is without 
prejudice to further consideration of this matter by the Development Management 
Section or to the Council's formal decision. This a-mail is intended solely for the 
person to whom it is addressed. It may contain confidential or privileged information. 
If you receive this message but are not the intended recipient you are expressly 
notified that any copying or dissemination of this message without our permission is 
prohibited. You must not copy, distribute or take any action in reliance on it. Unless 
stated to the contrary, any opinions or comments are personal to the writer and do 
not represent the official view of the Council. 

From Behalf Of Chris Jackson 
Sent: 
To: MoDonagh, Coney 
Cc: Tony Tugnutt, M 1 1 1 . 1 1 s o u  Markwell, Jonathan 
Subject: Re: St George u 

Thanks, (honor, A d 



I see that in the very thorough pre appileatiot 
with local groups. Nobody heard Cron 
the developer has been unavailable to meet u 

We're there:lime wipe 
wil l  suggest that the 

Chris 

On 18 June 2014 16:30, Mc 

Dear Chris 
Fr 

or 

cantdette.learly advised coast 
tttttt the application svasoohttt 
last two weekoc 

to 

w,„„: 

The below roof plant assessment information has been requested f rom the agent, 
who  will pass to Jonathan, and Jonathan will then pass to you. 

A t  this stage I'm not sure on how long it will take, but I anticipate early next week. 

Thank you 

Conor McDonagh 
Development Management  Team Manager  (East Area) 

Telephone: 020 7974 2566 

From: MoDonagh, Conor 
Sent: 17 lune 2014 09:45 
To: 'Chris Jackson' 

Cc: Tony Ttignutis Mirona Meson 

Subject: RE: St George Cloud (2014/278MP 

td 



Dear Chris 

Thank you for your email. 

I note it was Jooathans case, not Richard. 

I will endeavour to get you a response to your question by tomorrow. 

Thanks 

Conor McDonagh 
Development Management Team Manager (East Area) 

Telephone: 020 7974 2566 

shalt Of Chris Jackson 

Sent: 14 Jute 21)1421:47 
To: McDonagh, Comp 
Cc: Tony Tugnutp 
Subject: Red: St Cicot ge 1.0LEE L V 0 1 %  / 

t h t o  F0t. Si see Richard did not respoecth lea holiday. Please 
respond 

C' 

Forwarded message 
FromChris 



Date: 14 June 201421:40 
Subject: Re: St George Court (20 27 
To 
Cc 

Jonathan, 

Please can you reply to this on Monday 

Thanks, 

Dins 

On 9 June 2014 19:56, Chris Jackson 7 wrote: 

Hi Jonathan. 

I have had a chance Duni to s shuns nh 
detaiIn, nunnery: 

1, location o f  the s rsiunoanruuel 2 

2, baseline background noise levels 

1 time and date o f  measurements 

rule Ones 

We'd like to see a full uael unediled acoustic regard Won Ed you by 
Else developer? 

Thanks. 

Chris 

s 50 



On 9 tune  2014 16:34, C h n s  lawksoi 

Hi Jonathan. 

Tltanks liar this in format 

On the day] ight/snntigh tassessmettt ,  ste are concerned that the major nere plant at 10th 
floor level when combined with a necessary acoustic screen will block significant igh 
e m i c a r e d  to the or ginal proposal. We  would argue that the apptheant must choose between 
their new 9th floor (with plant located largely in the basement as originally proposed 
iweetang to plant at 9th story level, with no additional floor. 

11 it is argued that there in no signif 
shortly Ist floor o f  34 Bloomsbury 
compliant dayl igttt/ntttt tigh t r e p o r r  1 

robably also have comments  on design and os 
ti on oilbalustrade at the R h  floor, and acotstie 

Thanks; 

Chris 

On Monday, Tune 9 ,2014;  Markwell, Jonathan --wrote: 

D e a r  Mr Jackson, 

d ntad 

thi 

king relation to the change into 

T h a n k  y o u  for  y o u r  email;  t h e  t e l e p h o n e  line w a s  no t  c l e a r  a t  all n o  t h a n k  y o u  for 

y o u r  email. 

R e g a r d i n g  t h e  informat ion y o u  r e q u e s t  I c a n  confirm: 



A roof plant statement Is stained (es referenced by the sent  a the covering 
letter) - thank you for bringing to my attention Nue this was not on the shake: tie 
Pow MOM for the Sect  I t  MY coMegues In environmental health MN be 
considering this wean the context of the anginal permission at the 

• NO &MOM and sunlight report has been submitted for the application. nor was 
one considered to be necessary for the purposes of validahng Ma application when 

isposels are Considered Shin the context of the original aralicalion. 

Meese see attached the preapplicatkin note from May 2013 also now on Inc 
as submitted by Ole applicara I v i s a  S o  note Mal such Minna was an 

Initial view on the proposals at the erns. Officers M I  be considering Ma proposals 
afresh now ihel a lomal submission hes been made. 

Should you have any comments on the epee:eon. please we they are 
submIned by 26/06114 via s a l  (glenglogepasissama). the tassels (UnIt 
above) or post (address below). 

1 hope that his information is of essielance to you. 

Yours smcoro;y. 

Principal Manning 
Regenetation end Pitman° 
Culture end Environment 
London Bowels of Camden 

Telephone: gjp7 474 Mai 
Fax: E M  IL= 

anstensosuk 

Evasion (Development ManegemeM) 
Street 

London Viltial MID 



Please consider the envi ronment before printing this email. Please note that the 
information contained in this letter represents an officer's opinion and is without 
prejudice to further consideration of  this matter by the Development Management 
Section or  to the Council 's fernier decision. This e-mail is intended solely for the 
person to w h o m  it is addressed. It may contain confidential o r  privileged information. 
If you receive this message but are not the intended recipient you are expressly 
notified that any copying or dissemination of  this message without our  permission is 
prohibited. You must  not copy, distribute or  take any action in reliance on it. Unless 
stated to the contrary, any opinions or  comments are personal to the writer and do 
not represent the official v iew of  the Council. 

From n Behalf Of Chris Jackson 
Sent: en .aJi cuss on 
To: Madmen, Jonathan 

- - 
Subject: St George Court 

Hi Jonathan, 

I run a business at 34 Bloomsbury Way, 5cr 

Since we could sot speak eta the phone, grateful rl 
daylight/sunlight reports for uSe woditted appl teat 
requirements, I assume they are in hand. 

Also, do you consider Saville's chars 
have also sought clarification Mom g 

Ic 

Kind regards, 

Chris 

lee 

51,1 

hit wit 
please 

ice t 

or 



topvrigir proroccd. e ed 

ermr,  please ecorsel she sender and delete thorns 

This may costa  tn ally privileged and/or 
copyright protected. This c yon receive this in 
error please contact the oettder and delete the stat termS tissttt your computer. 



ed and or 
copyright proteeEed This 

Hence contact the. sender and delete f t  ernatert  at rent vottreeinnttter. 


